

FINANCIAL REPORT

Description	2015	2016	2017	2018
Sale Revenue (USD)	3 739 989,00	7 714 652,00	7 780 253,00	8 575 943,00
Propriety, Plant & Equipment (USD)	52 617,00	65 605,00	40 310,00	464 779,00

*All numbers are approximate and calculated based on the exchange rate RUB/USD on 07.12.2018.

Total number of active contracts: 71

Rise of sale revenue by 10.22% in 2018.

Rise of fixed assets by 1053% in 2018.

Area of production facilities was doubled. New workshop was acquired for further modernization and launch of new products (sliding doors, lifts and elevators).